

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 4, 2024

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Bayshore Trail Project – Project #WS-24-18

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 3, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Bayshore Trail Project - Project #WS-24-18. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid		
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$1,468,776.02		
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,529,194.50		
Janke General Contractors	Bid Bond	\$1,550,583.09		

"Moved by Brey, seconded by Czekala, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

## #WS-24-18 BAYSHORE TRAIL PROJECT (#9032083)

BID DATE: APRIL 3, 2024

Item # Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.		Janke General Contractors	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Bay Pointe Trail and Bridge			\$1,468,776.02		\$1,529,194.50		\$1,550,583.09	
1 Clearing & Grubbing (estimated at 3,800 S.Y.)	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,180.00	\$8,180.00
2 Ditching	LF	395	\$8.50	\$3,357.50	\$12.50	\$4,937.50	\$14.00	\$5,530.00
3 Silt Fence	LF	2370	\$2.00	\$4,740.00	\$2.05	\$4,858.50	\$2.10	\$4,977.00
4 Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
5 Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$3,070.00
6 Dewatering	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,710.00	\$27,710.00
7 Construction Staking	LS	1	\$8,968.34	\$8,968.34	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8 Common Excavation - Excavation Area	CY	4905	\$16.97	\$83,237.85	\$15.00	\$73,575.00	\$21.40	\$104,967.00
9 Common Excavation - Trail	CY	2540	\$26.73	\$67,894.20	\$17.70	\$44,958.00	\$21.20	\$53,848.00
10 Common Excavation - West Bridge Abutment to Landfill	CY	305	\$96.00	\$29,280.00	\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$137.00	\$41,785.00
11 Common Excavation - East Bridge Abutment	CY	375	\$26.73	\$10,023.75	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$21.30	\$7,987.50
12 Geogrid Type SR	SY	3786	\$2.00	\$7,572.00	\$2.00	\$7,572.00	\$2.75	\$10,411.50
13 Base Aggregate Dense, 6-inch	SY	3786	\$8.15	\$30,855.90	\$11.10	\$42,024.60	\$12.35	\$46,757.10
14 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4-inch	SY	3786	\$4.50	\$17,037.00	\$5.20	\$19,687.20	\$6.19	\$23,435.34
15 Asphalt Surface, 3-inch	TON	542	\$250.28	\$135,651.76	\$247.80	\$134,307.60	\$143.00	\$77,506.00
16 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	74	\$75.00	\$5,550.00	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$59.00	\$4,366.00
17 Remove & Replace 4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SY	28	\$99.00	\$2,772.00	\$90.80	\$2,542.40	\$78.00	\$2,184.00
18 Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	SF	775	\$12.50	\$9,687.50	\$9.60	\$7,440.00	\$12.00	\$9,300.00
19 Concrete Pavement 16-Inch	SF	100	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$16.20	\$1,620.00	\$24.35	\$2,435.00
20 Detectable Warning Field, Natural Patina	SF	32	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$46.20	\$1,478.40
21 Furnish & Install Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$493,485.00	\$493,485.00
22 Bridge Abutments	EA	2	\$194,000.00	\$388,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$320,000.00
23 Kayak Launch & Ramp System	EA	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$57,985.00	\$57,985.00	\$64,878.00	\$64,878.00
24 13 inch x 17 inch Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch (CMPA)	FT	36	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$54.50	\$1,962.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
25 13 inch x 17 inch CMPA Endwall	EA	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$333.00	\$1,332.00	\$572.00	\$2,288.00
26 Heavy Riprap and Geotextile Type HR	CY	130	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$112.00	\$14,560.00
27 Lawn Restoration (4" Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed & Erosion Mat)	SY	7185	\$7.45	\$53,528.25	\$6.95	\$49,935.75	\$8.85	\$63,587.25
28 Lawn Restoration of Secondary Access (4" Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch)	SY	1280	\$3.40	\$4,352.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$7.10	\$9,088.00
29 Sawcuts	SL	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$3.80	\$304.00
30 Prairie Seeding (6" Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed & Erosion Mat)	SY	4651	\$5.45	\$25,347.95	\$9.45	\$43,951.95	\$11.00	\$51,161.00
31 Mobilization	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$45,805.00	\$45,805.00	\$74,200.00	\$74,200.00
32 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Supplemental Bid			\$83,660.00		\$77,787.00		\$77,787.00	
38 Lighting System	LS	1	\$26,820.00	\$26,820.00	\$37,187.00	\$37,187.00	\$37,187.00	\$37,187.00
39 Bollard Installation including Connection to Lighting System	EA	29	\$1,960.00	\$56,840.00	\$1,400.00	\$40,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$40,600.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				8,776.02	\$1,5	29,194.50	\$1,550	,583.09

Recommend foundary to by to Co
Base Bid & 1.552, Constructor

for Vintor